
Bronze 2020 Training Dates
All effort must be made by Trainees to attend every session.  If you are unable to attend any, please inform your group leader (Charlotte Davis 
cdavis@stjohnsrc.org.uk and Amy Hannant ahannant@stjohnsrc.org.uk ) as soon as possible.  Everyone MUST attend the training expedition. All sessions 
will take place in C1.

Date Session Time Equipment

Tue 28th Jan 20 1.  Introduction / D of E Sections 3 - 4 pm Pen / notebook                             

Tue 25th Feb 20 2.  Cooking on a gas stove practice / diet plan. 3 - 4 pm Ingredients for a hot drink.             

Tue 24th Mar 20 3.   Equipment / Packing / Emergency procedures 3 - 4 pm Pen / Notebook                             

Tue 28th Apr 20 4.  Campcraft / Hygiene   
     Equipment handover  ready for expedition.

3 - 4.30pm Tent (if you are using your own) Bag to carry 
home equipment.

Fri 1st May  13:00
Sat 2nd May 15:00

TRAINING EXPEDITION                                   
 1 night/2 days                  Location: Weardale
Training: Map/Practical map skills, compass skills, 
Bearings,First Aid, emergency procedures

1pm Friday
3pm Saturday

All equipment required for expedition. 

Parents/carers to collect from Wolsingham. 

Mon 4th May 20 Group Hand in Equipment (C2) 8:30am or 3pm All equipment should be clean and dry on hand over. Any 
faults reported. Tents to be a complete set.

Tue 19th May 20 5.  Expedition Route Card planning 3 - 4pm EDofE login

Thursdays Voluntary - IT2 for added support with route cards or sections 3 - 4pm EDofE login/  route cards / assessor reports

Tue 23 June 20 Group Equipment handover and kit checks 3 - 4pm Empty bag to put all kit into. 

Thu 25.06.20 - 8am
Fri 26.06.20 - 4pm

FINAL EXPEDITION  
1 night / 2 days                      Location: Teesdale      

8:30am: St John’s
4pm: St John’s

All equipment required for expedition.
Parents/carers to collect from St John’s. 

Mon 29th Jun 20 Group Equipment Hand in (C2) 8:30am or 3pm All equipment should be clean and dry on handover. 

Tue 14th July 20 6.  Aim Presentation  Lesson 5 EXPEDITION section complete

mailto:cdavis@stjohnsrc.org.uk

